SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016 (CC No(s). 12618/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2016 in WP No. 2672/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI RAM Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 15/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Ms. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter on next Friday i.e. $22^{\rm nd}$ July, 2016 to enable the counsel for the petitioner to explain what happened in the case of Mr. P.N. Rai, Executive Engineer.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Madhu Narula) Court Master