at

ITEM NO.7 COURT NO.13 SECTION XI

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016 (CC No(s). 12618/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2016 in WP No. 2672(S/B) of 2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

Sh

VERSUS

KASHI RAM Respondent(s) I.A. 1/2016(With c/delay in filing SLP& C/delay in re-filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 22/07/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv. Ms. Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Mr. P.N. Misra, learned senior counsel appearing on

behalf of the petitioner-State of U.P. submits that the

High Court has wrongly placed reliance on the case of

P.N. Rai, Executive Engineer and has wrongly observed that

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

MADHU BALA

Date: 2016.07.23

him free of all the orders setting punishment ha

11:24:43 IST

Reason:

finality. It has that attained been submitted in th

matter the Writ Petition bearing No. 171(SB)/2011 is still

pending before the High Court of judicature at Allahabad,

Lucknow Bench, Lucknow.

In view of the aforesaid submission, let notice be issued to the sole respondent returnable in four weeks.

Till the next date of hearing operation of the impugned order of the High Court shall remain stayed

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Madhu Narula) Court Master