SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21885/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2016 in WP No. 2672/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI RAM Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of sole respondent, four weeks' time is granted for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Post after eight weeks.

In the meantime, the interim order passed on the earlier occasion shall remain in force.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER