SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 21885/2016 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 08-02-2016 IN WP NO. 2672/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KASHI RAM

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 16-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv. For Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the parties and perused the relevant material.

We find no merit in the present Special Leave Petition. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

AR-cum-PS

BRANCH OFFICER